

**BID # 0039-13**

**PAVED TRAIL REPAIRS FOR HENRY HUDSON TRAIL AND HOMINY HILL GOLF COURSE &  
PAVED TRAIL CONSTRUCTION FOR PINE BROOK GOLF COURSE 2013**

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
7	All Surface Asphalt Paving, Inc., 528 Hardenberg Ave., Point Pleasant, NJ 08742 Black Rock Enterprises, LLC; 1316 Englishtown Rd., Old Bridge, NJ 08857 F & P Contractors, Inc., 659 Washington Ave., South Amboy, NJ 08879 Fiore Paving Co., Inc.; 4 Fiore Ct., Oceanport, NJ 07757 L & L Paving Company, Inc.; 3068 Shafto Rd., Tinton Falls, NJ 07753 Lucas Construction Group, Inc.; 173 Amboy Rd., Morganville, NJ 07751 Ocean Construction, LLC; 21 E. Devonshire Ave., Linwood, NJ 08221

(SEE FOLLOWING TALLY SHEETS FOR BIDS AS OPENED AND PUBLICLY READ)

## OCEAN CONSTRUCTIO

	OCEAN CONSTRUCTIO	BLACK ROCK ENTERP	ASAP, INC	L & L PAVING CO.,	FIORE PAVING CO.	F & P CONTRACTORS
001	7500.00 7500.00	5000.00 5000.00	7000.00 7000.00	5000.00 5000.00	58000.00 58000.00	5000.00 5000.00
002	14169.60	35424.00	28339.20	28339.20	33062.40	21254.40
003	1800.00 1800.00	8427.43 8427.43	6000.00 6000.00	10000.00 10000.00	5000.00 5000.00	15000.00 15000.00
004	7900.00 7900.00	1566.47 1566.47	4500.00 4500.00	5000.00 5000.00	2500.00 2500.00	12000.00 12000.00
005	2800.00 8400.00	1899.76 5699.28	1000.00 3000.00	1000.00 3000.00	3000.00 9000.00	1000.00 3000.00
006	65.00 5850.00	47.34 4260.60	20.00 1800.00	100.00 9000.00	20.00 1800.00	30.00 2700.00
007	115.00 113045.00	101.60 99872.80	110.00 108130.00	95.00 93385.00	110.00 108130.00	90.00 88470.00
008	1500.00 13500.00	422.50 3802.50	400.00 3600.00	1000.00 9000.00	400.00 3600.00	380.00 3420.00
009	80.00 4880.00	61.35 3742.35	46.00 2806.00	60.00 3660.00	20.00 1220.00	30.00 1830.00
010	7.50 35602.50	4.00 18988.00	2.00 9494.00	6.00 28482.00	3.00 14241.00	4.00 18988.00
011	3.00 1500.00	3.01 1505.00	1.00 500.00	3.00 1500.00	3.00 1500.00	5.00 2500.00
TOTALS	214147.10	188288.43	175169.20	196366.20	238053.40	174162.40

## GROUP# 2

	LUCAS CONSTRUCTIO
001	20000.00 20000.00
002	47232.00
003	1000.00 1000.00
004	1000.00 1000.00
005	1500.00 4500.00
006	10.00 900.00
007	125.00 122875.00
008	500.00 4500.00
009	10.00 610.00
010	2.00 9494.00
011	.50 250.00
TOTALS	212361.00

		PRICE	AMOUNT
001	1 LS GENERAL REQUIREMENTS		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	7500.00	7,500.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	5000.00	5,000.00
03530	ASAP, INC	7000.00	7,000.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	5000.00	5,000.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	58000.00	58,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	5000.00	5,000.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	20000.00	20,000.00
-----			
002	1 EA HMA MILLING (5,248 LF X 9') 47,232		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC		14,169.60
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC		35,424.00
03530	ASAP, INC		28,339.20
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.		28,339.20
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.		33,062.40
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.		21,254.40
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC		47,232.00
-----			
003	1 LS ROOT GRUBBING		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	1800.00	1,800.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	8427.43	8,427.43
03530	ASAP, INC	6000.00	6,000.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	10000.00	10,000.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	5000.00	5,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	15000.00	15,000.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	1000.00	1,000.00
-----			

		PRICE	AMOUNT
004	1 LS PREPARATION FOR RESURFACING/OVERLAY WORK		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	7900.00	7,900.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	1566.47	1,566.47
03530	ASAP, INC	4500.00	4,500.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	5000.00	5,000.00
47783	FIORE PAVING CO.	2500.00	2,500.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	12000.00	12,000.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	1000.00	1,000.00
-----			
005	3 EA CONCRETE RAMP		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	2800.00	8,400.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	1899.76	5,699.28
03530	ASAP, INC	1000.00	3,000.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	1000.00	3,000.00
47783	FIORE PAVING CO.	3000.00	9,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	1000.00	3,000.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	1500.00	4,500.00
-----			
006	90 TON DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	65.00	5,850.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	47.34	4,260.60
03530	ASAP, INC	20.00	1,800.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	100.00	9,000.00
47783	FIORE PAVING CO.	20.00	1,800.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	30.00	2,700.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	10.00	900.00
-----			

		PRICE	AMOUNT
007	983 TON NJDOT 9.5M64 HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	115.00	113,045.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	101.60	99,872.80
03530	ASAP, INC	110.00	108,130.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	95.00	93,385.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	110.00	108,130.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	90.00	88,470.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	125.00	122,875.00
-----			
008	9 EA PAVEMENT STRIPING (DETAIL C)		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	1500.00	13,500.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	422.50	3,802.50
03530	ASAP, INC	400.00	3,600.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	1000.00	9,000.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	400.00	3,600.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	380.00	3,420.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	500.00	4,500.00
-----			
009	61 TON DGA SHOULDER		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	80.00	4,880.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	61.35	3,742.35
03530	ASAP, INC	46.00	2,806.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	60.00	3,660.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	20.00	1,220.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	30.00	1,830.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	10.00	610.00
-----			

		PRICE	AMOUNT
010	4747 SY GRASS SHOULDER & LAWN RESTORATION		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	7.50	35,602.50
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	4.00	18,988.00
03530	ASAP, INC	2.00	9,494.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	6.00	28,482.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	3.00	14,241.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	4.00	18,988.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	2.00	9,494.00

011	500 SY GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE MIRAFI 500X WOVEN POLYPROPYLENE GEOTEXTILE MANUFACTURED BY TC MIRAFI AND SHALL MEET AASHTO M288-96 SPECIFICATIONS FOR STABILIZATION AND SEPARATION-CLASS 3. INCLUDES INSTALLATION. ** TOTAL BASE BID PRICE:		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	3.00	1,500.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	3.01	1,505.00
03530	ASAP, INC	1.00	500.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	3.00	1,500.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	3.00	1,500.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	5.00	2,500.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	.50	250.00

PROPOSAL 2

0342-20091-13

BIDS BY ITEM - SUMMARY

4/03/13

PAGE 1

BID20

OCEAN CONSTRUCTIO

OCEAN CONSTRUCTIO		BLACK ROCK ENTERP		ASAP, INC		L & L PAVING CO.,		FIORE PAVING CO.		F & P CONTRACTORS	
00110500.00	10500.00	15971.05	15971.05	10000.00	10000.00	5000.00	5000.00	47000.00	47000.00	20000.00	20000.00
002	.30 13200.00	.72 31680.00	.45 19800.00	.60 26400.00	1.00 44000.00	.65 28600.00					
003	3500.00 3500.00	8427.43 8427.43	8000.00 8000.00	10000.00 10000.00	15000.00 15000.00	25000.00 25000.00					
004	65.00 25025.00	38.54 14837.90	31.15 11992.75	60.00 23100.00	40.00 15400.00	30.00 11550.00					
005	115.00 63250.00	110.41 60725.50	125.00 68750.00	95.00 52250.00	120.00 66000.00	120.00 66000.00					
006	25000.00 25000.00	18256.49 18256.49	10600.00 10600.00	15000.00 15000.00	30000.00 30000.00	18000.00 18000.00					
007	38000.00 38000.00	30597.00 30597.00	33800.00 33800.00	40000.00 40000.00	60000.00 60000.00	35800.00 35800.00					
008	5600.00 5600.00	9302.40 9302.40	4480.00 4480.00	4800.00 4800.00	10000.00 10000.00	13900.00 13900.00					
009	14175.00 14175.00	13401.45 13401.45	11340.00 11340.00	16200.00 16200.00	22000.00 22000.00	19000.00 19000.00					
010	17918.00 17918.00	14408.18 14408.18	14756.00 14756.00	21080.00 21080.00	30000.00 30000.00	21800.00 21800.00					
011	5530.00 5530.00	10772.44 10772.44	4425.00 4425.00	7584.00 7584.00	10000.00 10000.00	14800.00 14800.00					
TOTALS	221698.00	228379.84	197943.75	221414.00	349400.00	274450.00					

GROUP# 2

LUCAS CONSTRUCTIO	
00120000.00	20000.00
002	1.00 44000.00
003	2000.00 2000.00
004	10.00 3850.00
005	130.00 71500.00
006	10000.00 10000.00
007	23500.00 23500.00
008	3200.00 3200.00
009	8100.00 8100.00
010	10540.00 10540.00
011	3160.00 3160.00
TOTALS	199850.00

		PRICE	AMOUNT
001	1 LS GENERAL REQUIREMENTS		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	10500.00	10,500.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	15971.05	15,971.05
03530	ASAP, INC	10000.00	10,000.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	5000.00	5,000.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	47000.00	47,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	20000.00	20,000.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	20000.00	20,000.00
-----			
002	44000 SF HMA MILLING		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	.30	13,200.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	.72	31,680.00
03530	ASAP, INC	.45	19,800.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	.60	26,400.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	1.00	44,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	.65	28,600.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	1.00	44,000.00
-----			
003	1 LS ROOT PRUNING/GRUBBING		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	3500.00	3,500.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	8427.43	8,427.43
03530	ASAP, INC	8000.00	8,000.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	10000.00	10,000.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	15000.00	15,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	25000.00	25,000.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	2000.00	2,000.00
-----			

		PRICE	AMOUNT
004	385 TONS DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	65.00	25,025.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	38.54	14,837.90
03530	ASAP, INC	31.15	11,992.75
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	60.00	23,100.00
47783	FIORE PAVING CO.	40.00	15,400.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	30.00	11,550.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	10.00	3,850.00
-----			
005	550 TONS NJDOT 9.5M64 HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	115.00	63,250.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	110.41	60,725.50
03530	ASAP, INC	125.00	68,750.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	95.00	52,250.00
47783	FIORE PAVING CO.	120.00	66,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	120.00	66,000.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	130.00	71,500.00
-----			
006	1 LS GRASS SHOULDER & LAWN RESTORATION		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	25000.00	25,000.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	18256.49	18,256.49
03530	ASAP, INC	10600.00	10,600.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	15000.00	15,000.00
47783	FIORE PAVING CO.	30000.00	30,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	18000.00	18,000.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	10000.00	10,000.00
-----			

		PRICE	AMOUNT
007	1 EA ALTERNATE BID #1 - MILL, REPAIR, INSTALL DGA AND INSTALL HMA 9.5M64 PAVEMENT ON 1175 LINEAR FEET OF CART PATH IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	38000.00	38,000.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	30597.00	30,597.00
03530	ASAP, INC	33800.00	33,800.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	40000.00	40,000.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	60000.00	60,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	35800.00	35,800.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	23500.00	23,500.00
-----			
008	1 EA ALTERNATE BID #2 - MILL, INSTALL DGA AND INSTALL HMA 9.5M64 PAVEMENT ON 160 LINEAR FEET OF CART PATH IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	5600.00	5,600.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	9302.40	9,302.40
03530	ASAP, INC	4480.00	4,480.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	4800.00	4,800.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	10000.00	10,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	13900.00	13,900.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	3200.00	3,200.00
-----			
009	1 EA ALTERNATE BID #3 - MILL, INSTALL DGA AND INSTALL HMA 9.5M64 PAVEMENT ON 405 LINEAR FEET OF CART PATH IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	14175.00	14,175.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	13401.45	13,401.45
03530	ASAP, INC	11340.00	11,340.00

		PRICE	AMOUNT
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	16200.00	16,200.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	22000.00	22,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	19000.00	19,000.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	8100.00	8,100.00
-----			
010	1 EA ALTERNATE BID #4 - MILL, INSTALL DGA AND INSTALL HMA 9.5M64 PAVEMENT ON 527 LINEAR FEET OF CART PATH IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	17918.00	17,918.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	14408.18	14,408.18
03530	ASAP, INC	14756.00	14,756.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	21080.00	21,080.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	30000.00	30,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	21800.00	21,800.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	10540.00	10,540.00
-----			
011	1 EA ALTERNATE BID #5 - MILL, INSTALL DGA AND INSTALL HMA 9.5M64 PAVEMENT ON 158 LINEAR FEET OF CART PATH IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	5530.00	5,530.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	10772.44	10,772.44
03530	ASAP, INC	4425.00	4,425.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	7584.00	7,584.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	10000.00	10,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	14800.00	14,800.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	3160.00	3,160.00
-----			

## OCEAN CONSTRUCTIO

OCEAN CONSTRUCTIO		BLACK ROCK ENTERP		ASAP, INC		L & L PAVING CO.,		FIORE PAVING CO.		F & P CONTRACTORS		
001	9500.00	9500.00	18172.21	18172.21	10000.00	10000.00	5000.00	5000.00	20000.00	20000.00	5000.00	5000.00
002	10900.00	10900.00	33724.29	33724.29	8000.00	8000.00	15000.00	15000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00
003	4500.00	4500.00	14559.48	14559.48	5000.00	5000.00	15000.00	15000.00	35000.00	35000.00	50000.00	50000.00
004	75.00	1950.00	45.16	1174.16	40.00	1040.00	35.00	910.00	50.00	1300.00	35.00	910.00
005	100.00	800.00	45.16	361.28	40.00	320.00	50.00	400.00	50.00	400.00	35.00	280.00
006	65.00	18200.00	46.29	12961.20	30.00	8400.00	60.00	16800.00	30.00	8400.00	30.00	8400.00
007	115.00	68195.00	133.25	79017.25	125.00	74125.00	95.00	56335.00	120.00	71160.00	95.00	56335.00
008	1500.00	1500.00	715.00	715.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
009	7.50	30000.00	5.41	21640.00	2.50	10000.00	6.00	24000.00	10.00	40000.00	4.80	19200.00
010	3.00	600.00	4.36	872.00	1.00	200.00	3.00	600.00	8.00	1600.00	5.50	1100.00
TOTALS		146145.00		183196.87		118085.00		135045.00		202860.00		166225.00

## GROUP# 2

LUCAS CONSTRUCTIO	
001	20000.00
002	15000.00
003	10000.00
004	50.00
005	75.00
006	20.00
007	140.00
008	1500.00
009	3.00
010	.50
TOTALS	

149120.00

		PRICE	AMOUNT
001	1 LS GENERAL REQUIREMENTS		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	9500.00	9,500.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	18172.21	18,172.21
03530	ASAP, INC	10000.00	10,000.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	5000.00	5,000.00
47783	FIORE PAVING CO.	20000.00	20,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	5000.00	5,000.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	20000.00	20,000.00
-----			
002	1 LS MILLING & PREPARATION		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	10900.00	10,900.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	33724.29	33,724.29
03530	ASAP, INC	8000.00	8,000.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	15000.00	15,000.00
47783	FIORE PAVING CO.	20000.00	20,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	20000.00	20,000.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	15000.00	15,000.00
-----			
003	1 LS EARTHWORK		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	4500.00	4,500.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	14559.48	14,559.48
03530	ASAP, INC	5000.00	5,000.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	15000.00	15,000.00
47783	FIORE PAVING CO.	35000.00	35,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	50000.00	50,000.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	10000.00	10,000.00
-----			

		PRICE	AMOUNT
004	26 LF CONCRETE CURBING		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	75.00	1,950.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	45.16	1,174.16
03530	ASAP, INC	40.00	1,040.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	35.00	910.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	50.00	1,300.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	35.00	910.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	50.00	1,300.00
-----			
005	8 LF BELGIAN BLOCK CURBING		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	100.00	800.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	45.16	361.28
03530	ASAP, INC	40.00	320.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	50.00	400.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	50.00	400.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	35.00	280.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	75.00	600.00
-----			
006	280 TON DGA BASE FOR PROPOSED CART PATHS		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	65.00	18,200.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	46.29	12,961.20
03530	ASAP, INC	30.00	8,400.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	60.00	16,800.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	30.00	8,400.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	30.00	8,400.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	20.00	5,600.00
-----			

		PRICE	AMOUNT
007	593 TON NJDOT 9.5M64 HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	115.00	68,195.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	133.25	79,017.25
03530	ASAP, INC	125.00	74,125.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	95.00	56,335.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	120.00	71,160.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	95.00	56,335.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	140.00	83,020.00
-----			
008	1 LS PAVEMENT STRIPING		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	1500.00	1,500.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	715.00	715.00
03530	ASAP, INC	1000.00	1,000.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	1000.00	1,000.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	5000.00	5,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	5000.00	5,000.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	1500.00	1,500.00
-----			
009	4000 SY GRASS SHOULDER & LAWN RESTORATION		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	7.50	30,000.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	5.41	21,640.00
03530	ASAP, INC	2.50	10,000.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	6.00	24,000.00
47783	FIGORE PAVING CO.	10.00	40,000.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	4.80	19,200.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	3.00	12,000.00
-----			

		PRICE	AMOUNT
010	200 SY GEOTEXTILE FABRIC MIRAFI 500X ** TOTAL BASE BID PRICE:		
00120	OCEAN CONSTRUCTION LLC	3.00	600.00
00412	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	4.36	872.00
03530	ASAP, INC	1.00	200.00
10541	L & L PAVING CO., INC.	3.00	600.00
47783	FIORE PAVING CO.	8.00	1,600.00
55152	F & P CONTRACTORS, INC.	5.50	1,100.00
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	.50	100.00

---